operating and financial condition of our business, our capital requirements, general business conditions and such other factors as
our Board of Directors deems relevant.

S-8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on September 30, 2014 was approximately $8.7 million, or $0.22 per share. “Net tangible book
value” is our total assets minus the sum of liabilities and intangible assets. “Net tangible book value per share” is net tangible book
value divided by the total number of shares outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference
between the amount per share paid by the purchaser of ADSs in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our
ordinary shares immediately afterwards. After giving effect to the sale by us of 1,026,736 ADSs in this offering at an offering price
of $12.71 per ADS and after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30,
2014 would have been approximately $21.7 million, or $0.54 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.32 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $12.17 per ADS to new investors purchasing ADSs
in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per ADS   $ 12.71

Net tangible book value per ADS as of September 30, 2014  $ 0.22
Increase per ADS attributable to new investors after giving effect to the

offering  $ 0.32
Net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to the offering   $ 0.54
Dilution per ADS to new investor   $ 12.17

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to the new investor that could occur upon the exercise of
outstanding stock options and warrants having a per share exercise price less than the offering price per ADS in this offering.

S-9

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual capitalization as of September 30, 2014. You should read this table in conjunction with
other sections of this prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus and any documents that they incorporate by reference,
including our consolidated financial statements and the related notes.